Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX2253x Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX22530/MAX22531
319-100690; Rev 0; 2/21
General Description
The MAX2253x evaluation kit (EV kit) provides the
hardware and software necessary to evaluate the
MAX22530 and MAX22531, quad channel isolated ADC
with field supply. The graphical user interface (GUI)

aware of the hazards associated with higher voltages, which could cause any of the associated test points or circuit traces
to have a hazardous potential.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX22530EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX22531EVKIT# * EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliance.
*Denotes Future Product–Contact factory for availability.
MAX22530 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
AIN1-AIN4, CSB, DIN,
DOUT, INTB, SCLK,
TP1, TP2, TP5, TP6
13
TEST POINT; SMT; PIN LENGTH=0.135IN; PIN WIDTH=0.07IN; PIN HEIGHT=0.06IN;
SILVER; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WITH SILVER PLATE CONTACT
C1 1 CAP; SMT (0805); 10UF; 10%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC
C2 1 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.47UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C3 1 CAP; SMT (0603); 1000PF; 5%; 100V; C0G; CERAMIC
C4 1 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.01UF; 10%; 200V; X7R; CERAMIC
C5 1 CAP; SMT (0805); 22UF; 10%; 16V; X5R; CERAMIC
C6, C7, C10, C11, C15-
C19, C21, C22, C99
12 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.1UF; 10%; 100V; X7R; CERAMIC
C8, C9, C14 3 CAP; SMT (0805); 4.7UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
C12, C13 2 CAP; SMT (0603); 18PF; 5%; 50V; C0G; CERAMIC
C20, C23 2 CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
C24, C25 2 CAP; SMT (0402); 1UF; 10%; 25V; X6S; CERAMIC
C26, C27, C29-C32 6 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.01UF; 5%; 25V; C0G; CERAMIC
C28 1 CAP; SMT; 1000PF; 20%; 250V; E; CERAMIC
C33, C34 2 CAP; SMT (0402); 0.01UF; 5%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
DS1, LED_USB 2
DIODE; LED; STANDARD; YELLOW-GREEN; SMT (0603); PIV=1.9V; IF=0.005A; -55 DEGC
TO +85 DEGC
EGND 1
EVKIT PART - MAXIM PAD; TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.094IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.350IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.040IN; NONE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
J1 1 CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; DOUBLE ROW; RIGHT ANGLE; 12PINS
J2 1
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; 10.16MM PITCH; SIDE WIRE ENTRY STACKING
WITH INTERLOCK; TERMINAL BLOCK; STRAIGHT; 5PINS
J3 1 CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 2PINS
MAX2253x Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX22530/MAX22531
www.maximintegrated.com  Maxim Integrated | 10
J4 1
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT THROUGH; 3PINS; -65
DEGC TO +125 DEGC